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INDUSTRIAL AND TXCHNICAL EDUCATION

343. Dr. Jatav.vir: Will the Minlster of Educatlon be pleased to state:

(a) the modes of giving Industrial and Technical Education to the 8cheduled Caste people;

(b) the amount spent each years far for their Industrial and Technical
Education;

(c) the extent to which Government bave been successful in spreading Industrfal and Technical ucation among them;

(d) whether it 1s a fact that they are generally refused admission to ln:uatzlnl and Tecbnical Institutioas;
an

(e) it the answer to part (d) above be in the affirmative, what actlon are Goverament proposing to take in the matter?

Minister of Education apd
Nstural Resowrces and Scientific Research (Maulsoa Asad): (a) The mode of Rivirg Industriai and Technical Education to the Scheduled Castes ls the seme as for other communities.

(b) As the accounts of educational Institutions are not malntained Come munity-wise, no separate information 1s available about the expenditure fncurred on the training of Scheduled Caste students. Under the Government of India Scleme of Scholarships to 8cheduled Caste people for their post-
matriculatlon studies, however, 2¢8 scholarships of the total value of about Re. 1,62,700 have dbeen awarded for technical education durlng the rear
1952.53.

(0} Government's success in spreading Industriai and Technical education nmon%st the Scheduled Caste people may udged fom the fact that whereas 15 scholarships were awarded to members of this community durlng fgsiz 55. 248 are awarded in the year

=53

(d) No. Seats are reserved for Bcheduled Caste people in almost all Technical Institutions and as fer as the Scheduled Caste candidates fu]ﬂl the minimum Qqualifications prescrihed for admission. the seats allotted for that community go to them. For the rest of the seats they compete wils other applicants,

(e) Doe not arise.
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3¢4 Dr. N. B Eharo: Will the Minister oI Stajes be’ pleased to. state who are the representatives of Jamma on the Knshm r Conntltuent Assernb-Iy?

be Minister of Home Affairs -inl sum (Dr. EKatjz): Accordidg to formation received from the Government of Jammu and Kashmir the following are the resentatives of inmm::1 in the gt“iist' C;madtuent ssembly. e Constituencies cepre-
sented {y hem - lf?dclted ia brackets:—

(1) Py, Rein Lel
(8) Mr. Mohammad
Ayudb Khea.

(Akhnoor).
{Atase),

(3) Mr. Mahant Ram (Besohli}.

(4) Pt. Ram Chand (DBillowse).
Kbajurie,

(8) Mahasha Muhar (Bisbaah),
Siagh,

(6) K. Chuni La} (Bhadeawsb),

(7) Mr. Abflul Sani (Bhaless.-Bhua
Goui. jwah),

(8) 8. Chole Bingh (Chbamh).

(9) My, Jamsl-ud-Din (Drabal)

(10) Kh. Ghalam (Doda).
Ahmed Dew,

(11) Mester Ghulam (Havali),
Abhmad,

{12) Mr, Gird.}'m-i lal  (J@mwergard).

(13) Bhrimeri Ishar (Jemgmu City Devi Malni. Northsim),

(14) Shrimsti Ram (Jammu City
Devi. 8outhera.)

(18) Wasir Itam Baras (Jandrab

Charata).
(16) Mr. Pier 8ingh (Kathue).
(17) Mr. Rem Rakbe (€ahns-Chak).

(1Y Kh. Ghulem
Resoo) Kraipak,

(19) Pt. Bhagat Ram ([ander Tthei),
(20) Mauivi Jemoitali (Mendher).
Siah.

(Kiskewer).

(2}) Mr. Kriviwa Dev (Nowdlahry).
Sethi.

(3¥) Mr. Gagar 8ipgh (Parmaadal),
(98) B, Kalbir Bingh {Poomoh Olty

